
SIGN IN SHEET 
DESIGN BUILD 

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 

DESCRIPTION: Design Build Project for I-75 (SR 93) ADMS Deployment in Manatee County 

CONTRACT NO.: E1X23      F.P.I.D. NO.: 442097-1-52-01              County(s): Manatee             DATE: 9/30/2024

NAME OFFICE/FIRM 
INTERNET 
ADDRESS 

Jhoanna Garces de Beltre FDOT-Procurement Jhoanna.GarcesdeBeltre@dot.state.fl.us 

Charli Bell FDOT-Procurement Charli.bell@dot.state.fl.us 

Melissa Porter FDOT-Procurement Melissa.porter@dot.state.fl.us 

Mark Roberts Consultant PM Mark.roberts@dot.state.fl.us 

Wayne Shelton FDOT-Utilities Wayne.shelton@dot.state.fl.us 

Joseph Glorioso FDOT-Utilities Joseph.glorioso@dot.state.fl.us 

Katherine Chinault FDOT-TSM&O Katherine.chinault@dot.state.fl.us 

Belinda Thomas FDOT-TSM&O Belinda.thomas@dot.state.fl.usW 

Cassie Lee FDOT-TSM&O Cassie.lee@dot.staet.fl.us  

William Whidden FDOT-Construction William.whidden@dot.state.fl.us 

Jonathan Katz Metric Engineering Jonathan.katz@metriceng.com 

Eric Shroyer Manatee County Eric.shroyer@mymanatee.org 



Nathan Poole Vibe Engineering npoole@vibengineering.com 

Rolando Ramirez Metric Engineering Rolando.ramirez@metriceng.com 

Jennifer Thomas Unknown 

Mark Novak Unknown 

FIRMS 

Jim Smith 
Highway Safety 

Devices jims@highwaysafetydevices.com 

Daniel Rodriguez 
HBC Engineering 

Company drodriguez@hbcengineering.com 

Nicholas DeLuca 
Highway Safety 

Devices ndeluca@highwaysafetydevices.com 

Dan D’Antonio 
D Squared 

Infrastructure, Inc. Unknown 

Arturo Espinosa BCC Engineering LLC Unknown 

Don Hasco Chinchor Electric, Inc.  Unknown 

Lou Buenaventura 
Highway Safety 

Devices loub@highwaysafetydevices.com 

Michael Martinez Horsepower Electric Unknown 

Monica Vaughan BCC Engineering LLC Unknown 

Hendric Mendez BCC Engineering LLC Unknown 

Dan Chinchor Chinchor Electric, Inc. dchinchor@chinchorelectric.com 



Joe Morffi TransCore Unknown 

Pete Mattson McKim & Creed Unknown 

Jonathan Tursky  TransCore 813-620-3983 

Joe Morffi TransCore Unknown 

Gustavo Llanos BCC Engineering LLC gllanos@bcceng.com 

Erik Spillmann BCC Engineering LLC Uknown 

Fathy Abdalla  KCA fabdalla@kcaeng.com 




